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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

STEWARDS

E. Damadian (Appointed by the A.C.U.)

C. Stagg i e Club)

L. Davis i % o "

P. Falconer i woom

K. Carter " W
Clerk of the Course: T. Barker
Timekeeper, A.C.U.: S. Wragge
Chief Marshal: N. Ross
Competitors Marshals: E. Phelps, J. Lovelock, P. Mather
Scrutineer: P. L. Mather
Chief Travel Marshal: S.V.M.C. Member
Judge: T. Barker
Public Address: L. T. Reeves

J. Durn, Cainscross R.F.C.
Mrs. C. Telling - Mrs. R. Olpin - Miss B. Geily

Entrances:
Lap Scorers:
Medical Officer:

First Aid: British Red Cross and St. John's Ambulance
Programmes: Ladies of the S.V.M.C.
Starter: D. Woodward

Secretary of the Meeting: K. A. Bucknell, "'Germania",
3 Castlemead, Kings Stanley. Tel. Stonehouse 2992

Races will be run in the following order:

1 Junior Unlimited — Heat 1°°
Heat 2

2 Castrol 500 c.c. British
Championship (Ist leg)

3 Final - Junior Unlimited

4 250 c.c. Moto - Cross |,

INTERVAL [15 mins.]

5 Cotswold Scramble - Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3

6 Castrol 500 c.c. British
Championship (2nd leg)

7 FINAL Cotswold Scramble

5
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Name

B. Goss«

B. Wade ~
J. Banks *
K. Hickman-
D,-Nicoll-

~A. Roberton -~

V. Eastwood ~
M. Davis

1. Milier

G. Flood

A. Browning ¢
D. Clayton

D. Jeremiah
V. Semmens

J. Cox

R. Brough

B. Atkinson
A. Smith

W. Fry

M. Carter

K. Davis

C. Gardiner
M. Woodward
P. Chapman
F. Mayes ™~
A, Clarke -
Randy Owen
J. Aird

R. Ridout

M. Dearn
L. Delve
|. Donaldson
R. Donaldson
J. Pease

R Stowe

S. Elesmore
D. Elesmore
D. Simmonds
R, Taylor

M. Jones

R. Hankins
D. Cordle

R. Downes
R. Harvey

T. Leadbitter
B. Wilkins
A. Yallop

R Crofts

J. Connor

R Jordan

S. Hipkin
Rowland Owen
F Luther

R. Hoare

»

LIST OF RIDERS

Town

Sherbourne
Nailsworth

Bury St. Edmunds

Wantage
Newport
Knighton
West Malling
Gloucester
Surbiton
Birmingham
Wigan
Cwmbran
Birmingham

East Ham
Gloucester
Coventry
Oxford
Watford
Gloucester
Winchcombe
Bristol
Cambridge
Sheffield
Hererord
Kirkcaldy
Broadstone
Charlwood
Exeter
Basingstoke

Ll
Braintree

Stratford-on-Avon

Solihull

"
Crawley
Bristol
Wimborne
Ledbury
Ipswich
Hampton Loveit
Rugeley

”
Coventry
Ipswich
Birmingham
Faltham
Earlswood

Here;%ord
Lydney

Wootton Bassett

6

400

410
325

380
380
400

500
250

400

400
400

410
370

Machine C.C:
Miaco 250
Husqvarna "
B.S.A. 500
AS 250
Bultaco 249
Husqgvarna 400

" "
Greeves 250
i 250
CZ: 250
Greeves 380
Che‘)"ney a4
B.S.A. 250
Husqvarna C.Z. 400
C:Z. 360
A.J.S. 250
Husqvarna 400
C.Z’ 360
B.S.A. 500
EZ 250
Husqvarna 250

C.Z "

Husqgvarna "

" "
B.S.A. 475
Fayre-Luba Husqvarna 250
Husqvarna 400
Gré‘eves 25'(')
Husgvarna 400

" 250
ot 400

Cheyney 475
Husqgvarna 250

- 400

i 250

" 250
Husky & A.J.S. 250
Husqvarna 400
C.Z. 360
A.J.S. 250

i 250
Husqvarna 400
Sprite 405
cz 250
A.J.S. 370
Cheyney Victor 440

No.

56
57

59

61
62
~63
64
65
66
67

69
70

v
12
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82

84

87
a8
89
90
91
92
93

95

9
97

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

OO0 EPp-OD ENT0EDBPAT 2 DHAA

Name

Lodge
Jurgens
Allen
Wyse
Wyse
Wyse
Hanney

. Cheshire

Gough
Brown
Brown
Moseley
Moseley
James
Pengelly
Skone

. Humphrey

Johns
Nurden
Deeley
Bletso
Laman
Lloyd

Dedman

M. Pollard
I. Munn

¥ £Z VARUDP MWOOZ QAP VX SPZIO OTOO

Lane
Thomas
Moss
“Williams
Nield
Payne
Bridges
Bryant
Ward
Ferris
Ruddle
Gaunt
Lidgate
Boswell
Rumbold
Wright
Chivers
Salt
Pritchard
Neville
Tyndall
Skinner
Graham
Gale

Morris
Williams

LIST OF RIDERS

Town

Gloucester
Cheltenham
Berkeley
Thame

Nailsworth
Cheltenham
Bromsgrove
Wotton-u-Edge

Fairfo;-'d

Cirencester
Surbiton
Tetbury
Bath
Overton
Malmesbury
Aylesbury
Bath

Oxford
Corsham
Nailsworth
Oxford

Tewkesbury

Broadwas-on-Theme

Brecon
Ledbury
Gloucester
Cheltenham
Bristol
Cheltenham
Wootton-u-Edge
Cirencester
Swindon
Highworth
Cheltenham
Solihull
Banbury -
Westbury

"
Alton
Stroud

Alcester
Bristol

Bishops Castle

Machine
A.J.S.

Bultaco
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Fowler A.J.S.

Gree\'."es-Husky
B.S.A.

"
Husqgvarna
Sprite
Greeves
B.S.A.
A.JS.
Husqvarna

Cheyney B.S.A.

Greeves
A.J.S.
Greeves
A.J.S.
Tri-Metisse
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Velocette
A.J.S.
Bultaco
Mettisse
Bultaco

Cheyney Victor
A.J.S.
Husgqgvarna

CZ,

B.S.A.

Greeves

Husqvarna

C:Z.

Bultaco

CZ :
C.Z, & Tribsa
Husqvarna

A.J.S.

Stratford-on-Avon A.J.S.

™~ 7

€:C;

370
250

500
250

380 250 ?

500
250

250
441

360

250 400

250 400

246
250
360
250
250
250
250




Race 1 JUNIOR UNLIMITED 3 laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
@ Roland Owen 67 D. Moseley 81 L Munn 95 G. Boswell
#54 F. Luther 68 M. Moseley 82 D. Lane 96 N. Rumbold
55 R. Hoare ) 69 C. James 83 D. Thomas 97 D. Wright
56 T. Lodge € 70 J. Pengelly 84 P, !\ﬂoss 98 C. Chivers
57 T. dJurgens 71 B. Skone 85 C, Williams 99 B. Salt
58 R. Allen 72 S. Humphrey 86 C. Nield 100 F. Pritchard
59 M. Wyse 73 J. Johns 87 M. Payne 101 P. Neville
60 J. Wyse 74 A. Nurden 88 N. Bridges 102 D. Tyndall
61 P. Wyse 75 M. Deeley 89 A. Bryant 103 R. Skinner
62 K. Hanney 76 C. Bletso 90 J Ward 104 T. Graham
63 R. Cheshire 77 C Laman 91 K. Ferris 105 P, Gale
64 R, Gough 78 G. Lloyd 92 P. Ruddle 106 N. Morris
o | 65 D. Brown 79 R. Dedman % A, Gaunt 107 J. Williams
66 J. Brown 80 M. Pollard Rﬂ Lidgate { 2 -
I v > fse, b Chk Cual
First 20 in each HEAT in to final
Results of Heat 1
.70 2. 365. 480 5. 6 T 8 910
[NV, o ) R e W . T £\ | RN (7 (S | (I (- (., W

Results of Heat 2

1.97 2923168 4.8 sl 6.9 7.107 392 99.C 1042,
11.1C 212 £713 9% 1427 1510016.85.17.8%.18.1.0619.....20........

Race 3 FINAL JUNIOR UNLIMITED 6 laps
15t \o22nd 233rd.924th AD5thBE. 6thBeTih. S.8th. & 9th L 10thS5..

£12 £10 £7 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 £l £]

]

e
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GENERAL INFORMATION

The Committee of the Stroud Valley Motor Club wish to record
their sincere thanks and appreciation to Mr. and Mrs. Wooldridge
for their kind permission to run the Scramble on their land and for
all their valuable help in the arrangments. Without their willing
and sporting co-operation it would be impossible to stage the event
and we can never sufficiently express our gratitude.

We feel sure that you will show your appreciation by using the
Official entrances and exits only, by showing care and consideration
not to cause any damage to walls, hedges, crops and mowing grass
and by refraining from leaving any litter on the property.

THANK YOU

STROUD VALLEY MOTOR CLUB

Welcomes new members whether you wish to take part in our
events, help with the organisation or just join in with our
social functions. We will be pleased to hear from you.

Registered events are:
Cotswold Scramble
Valley Scramble (Regional Restricted)
Minchinhampton Cup Trial
Stroud Solo Trial
Grass Track
and a series of “closed to club” Trials; and of course, our
regular Club Night every Thursday at The Jovial Foresters,
Forest Green.
Come along on Club Night and have a drink and a chat
without any obligation to join. Secretary: Les Reeves,
51 Marling Crescent, Paganhill, Stroud

Our membership is not confined to males—the fair sex will be
most welcome.

Membership 75p per year; Juniors under 16 25p per year.

g

T,




Races 2 and 6

THE CASTROL

( 3 f.!
(/

30 mins plus 2 laps

500 c.c.

BRITISH

MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
(over 320 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.)

B. Goss ¢
B. Wade «
J. Banks
4 K. Hickman
( b. Nichol -
6 A. Roberton
V. Eastwood-
@M. Davis
9 I. Miller »
10 G. Flood
A. Browning
12 D. Clayton
14 D. Jeremiah
15 V. Semmens
16 J. Cox
17 R. Brough
18 B. Atkinson
19 A. Smith
20 W. Fry
21 M. Carter
22 K. Davis
23 C. Gardiner
24 M. Woodward
25 P. Chapman

Points | Points ,
Result Result | towards | ;1 aq dy Total points
Race 2 | Race é E}’:gg’:g' gained to date

{
.

A, t_?

o
Points Points )
Result Result ?':m.rds already Total points
am- , to dat
Race 2 Race 6 pionship gained 0 date
26 F. Mayes
27 A. Clarke
28 Randy Owen
29 J. Aird
30 R. Ridout
31 M. Dearn

G32) L. Delve

S Dona]dson
34 R. Donaldson

35 J. Pease

36, R. Stowe
C37 S. Elesmore

38 D. Elesmore

39 D. Simmonds

40 R. Taylor

41 M. Jones

42 R. Hankins

43 D. Cordle

44 R. Downes

45 R. Harvey

46 T. Leadbeater

47 B. Wilkins

48 A. Yallop

49 R. Crofts

50 J. Conner

51 R. Jordan

52 S. Hipkin

Result Race 2

15t3.:2nd B.3rd L..aeh L st0. 5 6th. T 7ih... 8th... .9th.....101h.....
£30  £20 £15 £10 £ £5  £4  £3 £ _ £

Result Race 6

1st Z..20d . 2..3rd6 .. 4th 40 5th &...6th.28.7th 27.8th4).9th 24.10th.45.
£30 £20 £15 £10 £ £ £ £ £ £l



Race 4 250 c.e. MOTOCROSS 10 laps Race 5 COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE 3 laps
1 B. Goss - 58 R. Allen Heat 1
2 B. Wade . 61 P. Wyse I B.Goss - 57 T. Jurgens
7 V. Eastwood - | 62 K. Hanney 4, . Wiskioan © % 60 J. Wyse
8 M. Davis " @ D. Brown V. Eastwood &G R Chihive
Il A. Browning . 66 J. Brown 10 G. Flood &6 1. Browi
12 D. Clayton ' 67 D. Mosley 14 D. Jeremiah & © Jathes
14 D. Jeremiah @ M. Deeley 17 R. Brough 72 S. Humphrey
18 B. Atkinson 78 G. Lloyd [’ 20 W. Fry 75 M. Deeley
21 M Carter 83 D. Thomas 23 C. Gardiner 78 G. Lloyd
26 F. Mayes 85 C. Williams 26 F. Mayes %1 1. Miona
27 A. Clarke fé\ C. Nield 20 3. Aird 84 P. Moss
SNy S5 NoBrigges 32 L. Delve 87 M. Payne
29 J. Aird 89 A. Bryant 58§ Pegse 90 J. Ward
30 R. Ridout 91 K. Ferris 18 'D. Elesirare 93" A. Gaust
32 L. Delve 92 P. Ruddle i N4, Tokies 9 ™. Rumbold
35 J. Pease 95  G. Boswell . i B Bowms ng B. Salt
37 S. Elesmore 97 D. Wright i B i 102 D. Tyndall
& . cord 1 . Nevie { - onen; N
b= == 54 F. Luther
44 R. Downes 102 D. Tyndall
45 R. Harvey 104 T. Graham
. 48 A. Yallop 105 P. Gale
49 R. Crofts 106 N. Morris
(59 Rowland Owen 107 J. Williams
57 T. Jurgens First 15 in each HEAT to the Final
Ist 2..2nd.B...3rd. 2 4th 2.25th 35.6th 1 2. 7th. Lyk8th |599th3 | . 10th. 148 Lt 2. 3 45 S 6 Fre: Bl
£20 £10 £8 £6 £4 £3 £2 £l £1 £1
| 9 100 ;A - LR . S 150
16 13




Race

First 15

5 COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE
Heat 2
2 B. Wade / 61 P. Wyse
5 D. Nicholl ¢ 64 R. Gough
8 . Davi 57 9.

— M. Davis Mosley
Il A. Browning * 700 J. Pengelly
15 V. Semmens 73 J. Johns
18 B. Atkinson 76 C. Bletso
21 M. Carter 79 R. Dedman
24 M. Woodward 82 D. Lane
27 A. Clarke 85 C. Williams
30 R. Ridout 88 N. Bridges
33 1. Donaldson 91 K. Ferris
36 R. Stowe 94 R. Lidgate
39 D. Simmonds 97 D. Wright
42 R. Hankins 100 F. Pritchard
45 R. Harvey 103 R. Skinner
48 A. Yallop 106 N. Morris
50 J. Conner
51 R. Jordan
55 R. Hoare
58 R. Allen
in each HEAT to the Final

10 ] FORES 12.. 13 T 15

3 laps

o5

Race 5
Heat 3

J. Banks
A. Roberton
[. Miller
12 D. Clayton
16 J. Cox
19 A. Smith
22 K. Davis
25 P. Chapman
28 Randy Owen
31 M. Dearn
34 R. Donaldson
37 S. Elesmore
40 R. Taylor
43 D. Cordle
46 T. Leadbeater
52 S. Hipkin
53 Rowland Owen
56 T. Lodge

First 15 in each HEAT to the Final

39
62
65

68

71
74
717
80
83
86
89
92
95
98
101

107

COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE

M. Wyse
K. Hanney
D. Brown
M. Moseley
B. Skone
A. Nurden
C. Laman
M. Pollard
D. Thomas
C. Nield
A. Bryant
P. Ruddle
G. Boswell
C. Chivers
P. Neville
T. Graham
J. Williams

3 laps




Race 7.

COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE — FINAL

-

/15t%...2n0 6o BG 4592 5129 610 B 7tk 2.8t 2 ot 32100000
2 Ll

| £50 £25 EI5 © E10 .S £4 £3 £ £l

THE COTSWOLD TROPHY

E ENTRANCES HoRs L EY
T TO/ILETS RS

P PROHIB)TED
=¥ DOUBLE RoPE o\
Imim= QSINGLE " ‘\
AllROWS POINT UPHILL - \

Apoctitors a better all round view of the racing, while still retaining an interesting

mﬂtﬁll course for both riders and spectators. We hope you like the new course

| you enjoy the racing. If so, please come again next year when we hope
once again to have another all Star Entry.

ﬁ now Cotswold Course is now just over 1 mile long and has been altered to
1

16




